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VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, ,SCIENCE & COMMERCE 

The 66 online add-on courses mentioned in the data template in SSR were conducted in association 

with IIT Spoken Tutorials, ExcelR, Infosys Springboard and Aspire for Her in the academic years 

2019-20, 2021-22 and 2022-23. Of these online courses, the following 2 courses were conducted 

twice (in 2021-22 and 2022-23): 

Sr. No. 

3 
4 

5 

Apart from these online courses, the college placement cell conductcd offline courses in 2022-23 as 

follows: 

1. Certificate Course in Communication Skills 

2. Certificate Course in Digital Marketing 

6. 

1. Crash Course on Python 
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3. Certificate Course in Project Management 

8 
9 

In the case of online courses offered to students as part of the association with IIT Spoken Tutorials, 

there is a variation in the number of students having completed the courses mentioned in the letter 

from IIT Spoken Tutorials and the number mentioned in the data template as follows: 

2. Foundation of Project Management 

Name of the Course 

Vidya Vikas Education Societys 

C Training 
CPP 
Python 3.4.3 

Afiliated to University o 
ofMumbai 

PHP and MySQL 
Biopython 

ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED 

Moodle Learning 
Management 
Joomla 
Java 

Cell Designer 

lege ot Arls 

1.2.1 and 1.2.2 

No. of Students 
Mentioned in the 
letter from IIT 
Spoken Tutorials 

Declaration 

139 
139 

11 
110 

20 
23 

14 

65 
666 

Vikhroli (E), 
Mumbai-83. 

annamwa Nagar N 

Mmerce. 

Enroiled Students Completed 
Mentioned in the Students 

134 
134 
110 
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23 

14 
10 
65 

Mentioned in 
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The deviation is due to the inability to retrieve the names and completion certificates of the students. 

The data mentioned in the template is based on the available details retrieved. 

The other courses mentioned in the letter from IIT Spoken Tutorials are not claimed for in the data 

template as the student details and completion certificates couldn't be retrieved. 

Some of the courses mentioned are FDPs so not considered for this metric. 

The corrected reports for cach course are uploaded. 
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