



Vidya Vikas Education Society's

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15)

ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.

Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Fax : 257 96196

Dr. R. K. Patra
Principal

Hon'ble Shri. P. M. Raut
Chairman. V. V. Edu. Society

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com

www.vikascollege.org

1.2.1 and 1.2.2

Declaration

The 66 online add-on courses mentioned in the data template in SSR were conducted in association with IIT Spoken Tutorials, ExcelR, Infosys Springboard and Aspire for Her in the academic years 2019-20, 2021-22 and 2022-23. Of these online courses, the following 2 courses were conducted twice (in 2021-22 and 2022-23):

1. Crash Course on Python
2. Foundation of Project Management

Apart from these online courses, the college placement cell conducted offline courses in 2022-23 as follows:

1. Certificate Course in Communication Skills
2. Certificate Course in Digital Marketing
3. Certificate Course in Project Management

In the case of online courses offered to students as part of the association with IIT Spoken Tutorials, there is a variation in the number of students having completed the courses mentioned in the letter from IIT Spoken Tutorials and the number mentioned in the data template as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	No. of Students Mentioned in the letter from IIT Spoken Tutorials	Enroiled Students Mentioned in the Data Template	Completed Students Mentioned in Data Template
1.	C Training	139	134	10
2.	CPP	139	134	14
3.	Python 3.4.3	110	110	19
4.	PHP and MySQL	11	11	08
5.	Biopython	20	06	00
6.	Moodle Learning Management	23	23	00
7.	Joomla	14	14	00
8.	Java	666	10	00
9.	Cell Designer	65	65	00




PRINCIPAL
VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE & COMMERCE
Vikhroli (E), Mumbai-400 083.



Vidya Vikas Education Society's

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE BY NAAC (WITH CGPA 3.15)

ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED

Vikas High School Marg, Kannamwar Nagar No. 2, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai - 400 083.

Phone : 257 84267 / 257 83540 Fax : 257 96196

Dr. R. K. Patra
Principal

Hon'ble **Shri. P. M. Raut**
Chairman, V. V. Edu. Society

Email : vikascollegeprincipal@gmail.com

www.vikascollege.org

The deviation is due to the inability to retrieve the names and completion certificates of the students.
The data mentioned in the template is based on the available details retrieved.

The other courses mentioned in the letter from IIT Spoken Tutorials are not claimed for in the data template as the student details and completion certificates couldn't be retrieved.

Some of the courses mentioned are FDPs so not considered for this metric.

The corrected reports for each course are uploaded.



PRINCIPAL

VIKAS COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE & COMMERCE
Vikhroli (E), Mumbai-400 083.